## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)..../2015 CC No(s).4680-4681/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/06/2014 in WA No. 2187/2013 & WA No. 2188/2013,19/12/2014 in RA No. 127/2014 & RA No. 128/2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

V. MASILAMANI AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 20/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Anand Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) COURT MASTER (INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER